EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
CLERK OF THE COURT

REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER Electronically Filed
200 LEWIS AVENUE, 3 FI. Jul 05 2022 03:36 p.m.
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89155-1160 Elizabeth A. Brown
02) 671-4554 )
(702) 671455 Clerk of Supreme Court

Steven D. Grierson Anntoinette Naumec-Miller

Clerk of the Court Court Division Administrator
July 5, 2022

Elizabeth A. Brown

Clerk of the Court

201 South Carson Street, Suite 201
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4702

RE: STATE OF NEVADA vs. GREGORY DELLO MORGAN

S.C. CASE: 84898
D.C. CASE: C-19-344461-1

Dear Ms. Brown:

Pursuant to your Order Directing Entry and Transmission of Written Order, dated June 29, 2022, enclosed
is a certified copy of the Order Denying Defendant's Motion for Modification and Restructure of Sentence
filed July 5, 2022 in the above referenced case. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do
not hesitate to contact me at (702) 671-0512.

Sincerely,
STEVEN D. GRIERSON, CLERK OF THE COURT

/s/ Heather Ungermann
Heather Ungermann, Deputy Clerk

Docket 84898 Document 2022-21086



O 0 N N W bk~ WD =

[N TR NG TR NG TR NG T NG TR NG TR NG TR NG T N T S g g g Y e S w—y
O I N W»n B~ WD = O OV 0NN RN = O

ORDR

STEVEN B. WOLFSON
Clark County District Attorney
Nevada Bar #001565
KRISTINA A. RHOADES
Chief Deputy District Attorney
Nevada Bar #012480

200 Lewis Avenue

Las Vegas, NV 89155-2212
(702) 671-2500

Attorney for Plaintiff

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

THE STATE OF NEVADA,
Plaintiff,
_VS_

GREGORY DELLO MORGAN,
#2752270

Defendant.

DISTRICT COURT

CASE NO:
DEPT NO:

Electronically Filed
07/05/2022 12:32 PM

C-19-344461-1
“1o=34H8T
XXXII

ORDER DENYING DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR MODIFICATION AND

RESTRUCTURE OF SENTENCE

DATE OF HEARING: May 12, 2022
TIME OF HEARING: 0830 A.M.

THIS MATTER having come on for hearing before the above entitled Court on the
12th day of May, 2022, the Defendant not being present, IN PROPER PERSON, the Plaintiff
being represented by STEVEN B. WOLFSON, District Attorney, through KRISTINA A.

RHOADES, Chief Deputy District Attorney, and the Court without argument, based on the

pleadings and good cause appearing therefor,

11
11
11
1
1/

\WCLARKCOUNTYDA.NET\CRMCASE2\2019\516\16\201951616C-ORDR-(GREGORY MORGAN)-002.DOCX




O© 0 3 O W Bk~ WD =

NN NN N N N N N M e e e e e e e e
O I O »n A WD = O O 00NN N B, WD - O

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Defendant's Motion for Modification and
Restructure of Sentence, shall be, and it is DENIED.

COURT FURTHER ORDERED, the Motion and Order for Transportation of Inmate
for Court Appearance or in the Alternative for Appearance by Telephone or Video

Conference, currently set on 5/31/22 is VACATER#§hili§5th day of July, 2022

Nl

AP

STEVEN B. WOLFSON
Clark County District Attorney

Nevada Bar #001565 449 2B3 7114 97D7
Christy Craig

District Court Judge

BY /s/ KRISTINA A. RHOADES
KRISTINA A. RHOADES
Chief Deputy District Attorney
Nevada Bar #012480

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on the 5th day of July, 2022, I mailed a copy of the foregoing Order to:

GREGORY DELLO MORGAN, BAC #1196223
SOUTHERN DESERT CORRECTIONAL CENTER
P. 0. BOX 208

INDIAN SPRINGS, NEVADA 89070-0208

BY /s/ Janet Hayes
Secretary for the District Attorney’s Office

July 5, 2022

.
-----

19F21141A/jh/GCU “ersiit
CERTIFIED COPY

ELECTRONIC SEAL (NRS 1.190(3))
2

WCLARKCOUNTYDA.NET\CRMCASE2\2019\516\16\201951616C-ORDR-(GREGORY MORGAN)-002.DOCX




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CSERV

State of Nevada
Vs

Gregory Morgan

DISTRICT COURT

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

CASE NO: C-19-344461-1

DEPT. NO. Department 32

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District
Court. The foregoing Order Denying was served via the court’s electronic eFile system to all
recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:

Service Date: 7/5/2022

Dept 20 Law Clerk
Melissa Boudreault
Erin Prisbrey
DeLois Williams
Cynthia Bush
Alexander Bassett
Janet Robertson
Brett Spratt
Department XXXII
Michael Wilfong

DA.

Dept20LC@clarkcountycourts.us
mezama(@clarkcountynv.gov
erin.prisbrey@clarkcountynv.gov
Delois. Williams@clarkcountynv.gov
cynthia.bush@clarkcountyda.com
alexander.bassett@clarkcountynv.gov
Janet.Robertson@clarkcountyda.com
Brett.Spratt@clarkcountynv.gov
Dept32LC@clarkcountycourts.us
WilfonMH@clarkcountynv.gov

Motions@ClarkCountyDA.com




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28




	ORDR

