

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT CLERK OF THE COURT

REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER 200 LEWIS AVENUE, 3rd FI. LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89155-1160 (702) 671-4554 Electronically Filed Jul 05 2022 03:36 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

Anntoinette Naumec-Miller Court Division Administrator

Steven D. Grierson Clerk of the Court

July 5, 2022

Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of the Court 201 South Carson Street, Suite 201 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4702

RE: STATE OF NEVADA vs. GREGORY DELLO MORGAN
S.C. CASE: 84898
D.C. CASE: C-19-344461-1

Dear Ms. Brown:

Pursuant to your Order Directing Entry and Transmission of Written Order, dated June 29, 2022, enclosed is a certified copy of the Order Denying Defendant's Motion for Modification and Restructure of Sentence filed July 5, 2022 in the above referenced case. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at (702) 671-0512.

Sincerely, STEVEN D. GRIERSON, CLERK OF THE COURT

/s/ Heather Ungermann
Heather Ungermann, Deputy Clerk

Electronically Filed 07/05/2022 12:32 PM CLERK OF THE COURT

1	ORDR STEVEN B. WOLFSON			
2	Clark County District Attorney Nevada Bar #001565			
3	KRISTINA A. RHOADES			
4	Chief Deputy District Attorney Nevada Bar #012480 200 Lewis Avenue			
5	Las Vegas, NV 89155-2212 (702) 671-2500			
6	Attorney for Plaintiff			
7				
8	DISTRICT COURT CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA			
9	CLARK COOL	IVI I, IVL VADA		
10	THE STATE OF NEVADA,			
11	Plaintiff,		C-19-344461-1	
12	-VS-	CASE NO:	C-19-344481	
13	GREGORY DELLO MORGAN, #2752270	DEPT NO:	XXXII	
14 15	Defendant.			
16	ORDER DENYING DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR MODIFICATION AND			
17	RESTRUCTURE OF SENTENCE			
18	DATE OF HEARING: May 12, 2022 TIME OF HEARING: 0830 A.M.			
19	THIS MATTER having come on for I	hearing before the	above entitled Court on the	
20	12th day of May, 2022, the Defendant not being present, IN PROPER PERSON, the Plaintiff			
21	being represented by STEVEN B. WOLFSON, District Attorney, through KRISTINA A.			
22	RHOADES, Chief Deputy District Attorney, and the Court without argument, based on the			
23	pleadings and good cause appearing therefor,			
24	///			
25	///			
26	///			
27	///			
28	///			

1	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Defendant's Motion for Modification and		
2	Restructure of Sentence, shall be, and it is DENIED.		
3	COURT FURTHER ORDERED, the Motion and Order for Transportation of Inmate		
4	for Court Appearance or in the Alternative for Appearance by Telephone or Video		
5	Conference, currently set on 5/31/22 is VACATED at this 5th day of July, 2022		
6			
7	THE Say		
8			
9	STEVEN B. WOLFSON Clark County District Attorney		
10	Clark County District Attorney Nevada Bar #001565 449 2B3 7114 97D7 Christy Craig		
11	District Court Judge		
12	BY /s/ KRISTINA A. RHOADES KRISTINA A. RHOADES		
13	Chief Deputy District Attorney Nevada Bar #012480		
14			
15	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
16	I certify that on the 5th day of July, 2022, I mailed a copy of the foregoing Order to:		
17	GREGORY DELLO MORGAN, BAC #1196223		
18	SOUTHERN DESERT CORRECTIONAL CENTER P. O. BOX 208		
19	INDIAN SPRINGS, NEVADA 89070-0208		
20			
21	BY /s/ Janet Hayes Secretary for the District Attorney's Office		
22	Secretary for the District Attorney's Office		
23	July 5, 2022		
24	STATES OF		
25	OF THE AT THE STRICT COLUMN		
26	JUDICIAL A		
27	E OF NEVADILIN		
28	19F21141A/jh/GCU		

CERTIFIED COPY ELECTRONIC SEAL (NRS 1.190(3))

1	CSERV		
2	DISTRICT COURT		
3	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA		
4			
5			
6	State of Nevada	CASE NO: C-19-344461-1	
7	VS	DEPT. NO. Department 32	
8	Gregory Morgan		
9	-		
10	AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
11	This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District		
12	Court. The foregoing Order Denying was served via the court's electronic eFile system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:		
13	Service Date: 7/5/2022		
14	Service Date: 7/3/2022		
15	Dept 20 Law Clerk	Dept20LC@clarkcountycourts.us	
16	Melissa Boudreault	mezama@clarkcountynv.gov	
17	Erin Prisbrey	erin.prisbrey@clarkcountynv.gov	
18	DeLois Williams	Delois.Williams@clarkcountynv.gov	
19	Cynthia Bush	cynthia.bush@clarkcountyda.com	
20 21	Alexander Bassett	alexander.bassett@clarkcountynv.gov	
21	Janet Robertson	Janet.Robertson@clarkcountyda.com	
23	Brett Spratt	Brett.Spratt@clarkcountynv.gov	
24	Department XXXII	Dept32LC@clarkcountycourts.us	
25	Michael Wilfong	WilfonMH@clarkcountynv.gov	
26	DA .	Motions@ClarkCountyDA.com	
27			